DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV 2023-1003240 RPTT:\$1150.50 Rec:\$40.00 Total:\$1,190.50 12/18/2023 02:36 PM

Total:\$1,190.50

YANG CHEN

Prepared By:	00175935202310032400040041
Name: Yanling Chen	SHAWNYNE GARREN, RECORDER
Address: 2851 W 20th St. Brooklyn	\ \
State: NY Zip Code: 11224	
After Recording Return To:	
Name: Yang Chen	
Address: 1376 Chichester Dr. Gardnerville	
State: NV Zip Code: 89410	
Space Above This Lin	
STATE OF Nevada	
COUNTY OF Douglas	
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, T 10 Dollars (\$10	hat for and in consideration of the sum of) in hand paid to
	or Name), a Married (Marital
Status), residing at 2851 W 20th St. Brooklyn NY 11224	/
(hereinafter known as the "Grantor(s)") herel	by conveys and quitclaims to
Yang Chen (Grante	e Name), a Married (Marital
Status), residing at 1376 Chichester Dr Gardnerville NV	
(hereinafter known as the "Grantee(s)") all in	
following described real estate, situated in Do	ouglas County,
Nevada , to-wit:	

[INSERT LEGAL DESCRIPTION HERE OR ATTACH AND INSERT]

See Exhibit "A"

Address: 1376 Chichester Dr, Gardnerville NV 89410

Parcel Number: 1320-33-817-017



To have and to hold, the same together with all and singular the appurtenances thereunto belonging or in anywise appertaining, and all the estate, right, title, interest, lien, equity and claim whatsoever for the said first party, either in law or equity, to the only proper use, benefit and behoof of the said second party forever.

Grantor's Signature	Grantor's Signature
Yanling Chen	TA L
Grantor's Name	Grantor's Name
2851 W 20th St.	
Street Address	Street Address
Brooklyn NY 11224	
City, State & ZIP In Witness Whereof,	City, State & ZIP
Witness Signature	Witness Signature
MC4	National Advances National Advances National Advances National Advances National Advances National Advances National Nat
Witness Name	Witness Name
Street Address	Street Address
City, State & ZIP	City, State & ZIP
STATE OF Nevada	/ /
COUNTY OF Douglas	
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for sthat ソタスといる とせまえ who instrument, and who is known to me, acknowle informed of the contents of the instrument, the day the same bears date.	ose names are signed to the foregoing edged before me on this day that, being
Given under my hand this <u>/</u> day of	Comber 20.23.
	700 Hazall
NOTARY PUBLIC NOTARY PUBLIC	ry Public
STATE OF NEVADA County of Douglas JODI O. STOVALL My Appointment Expires August 5, 2024 My Appointment Expires August 5, 2024	commission Expires: 8-5-24



BK-1209 PG-3092

755462 Page: 2 of 2 12/14/2009

EXHIBIT 'A'

LOT 17, IN BLOCK D, AS SET FORTH ON FINAL SUBDIVISION MAP NO. 1006-12 FOR CHICHESTER ESTATES, PHASE 12, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NEVADA AND RECORDED JANUARY 8, 2004 IN BOOK 0104, PAGE 2012, AS DOCUMENT NO. 601490.



STATE OF NEVADA	
DECLARATION OF VALUE 1. Assessor Parcel Number(s),017	^
1. Assessor Parcel Number(s) 7-017 a) 1320-33-417-017	
b)	\ \
c) d)	\ \
<u> </u>	\ \
2. Type of Property:	\ \
a) Vacant Land b) Single Fam. Ro	es.
c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONLY
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l/Ind'l	BOOKPAGE DATE OF RECORDING:
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home	NOTES:
i)	
2 Total Volva/Salas Price of Property	\$ 294.529
 Total Value/Sales Price of Property: Deed in Lieu of Foreclosure Only (value of property) 	4-17
Transfer Tax Value:	\$ 2,4,529
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$_[150+50]
4. If Exemption Claimed:	
a. Transfer Tax Exemption per NRS 375.090,	Section #
b. Explain Reason for Exemption:	
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred: 1	<u>00 </u>
The undersigned declares and acknowledges, under	penalty of perjury, pursuant to NRS 375.060 and NRS
375.110, that the information provided is correct to	the best of their information and belief, and can be antiate the information provided herein. Furthermore, the
parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exem	aption, or other determination of additional tax due, may
result in a penalty of 10% of the tax due plus interes	st at 1% per month.
D 44 NDC 275 020 the Dayon and Callar shall be in	ointly and severally liable for any additional amount owed.
Pursuant to IVRS 5/5.050, the Buyer and Sener shan be jo	intry and severally habie for any additional amount owed.
Signature	Capacity Capacity
	Consoller
Signature	Capacity
SELLER (GRANTOR) INFORMATION	BUYER (GRANTEE) INFORMATION
(REQUIRED)	(REQUIRED)
Print Name: YANLING, CHEN	Print Name: Jong Chen
Address: 2851 W 2011 St.	Address: 1376 Chichester
City: Brooklyn	City: gornervile, w
State: Zip: 1/224	State: NV Zip: 844[17
COMPANY/PERSON REQUESTING RECORDING	
(required if not the seller or buyer)	P
Print Name:Address:	Escrow #
City: State:	Zip:
	MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)